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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and | rademarks. Flease recora e attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):

Kastle Systems, Inc. Name: __KSK Limited Partnhership

Address: 1501 Wilson Boulevard
Arlington, VA 22209

Association
Limited Partnership

[1 Indwvidual(s) [
[]1 General Partnership [
[X] Corporation

[1 Individual(s)
[1 Association
Other [1 General Partnership
[X] Limited Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X ] No [] Corporation
[1 Other:
3 Nature of conveyance:
' If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
[X] Assignment [1 Merger representative designation is attached: [IYes []No
[ Security Agreement [] Change of Name
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [IYes []No
Execution Date: _Febryary 8, 1985

4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No (s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

See Schedule of Marks

Additional numbers attached? [X]Yes []No

5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8
concerning document should be mailed:
Name: __Douglas A. Rettew, Esq.
Address: _Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): $ 320.00
Gairett & Dunner, L.L P, [X] Enclosed
1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1300 | Street. N.W. [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only

if fee is deficient

Washington, D.C. 20005-3315

8. Deposit account number:

06-0916

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

800

4
1
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9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ori
document.

$105

-

Lo
) =l
Douglas A. Rettew L /99 28
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date= o
3

[ =]

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an@ ument:

w
-
=Q

117081999 DNGUYEW 00600262 1268150

W
g3
01 ri:4681 40,00 0 et

Oc FU: 482 175,00 Or

TRADEMARK 2&¢
REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0253



SCHEDULE OF MARKS

MARK
OFFICE KNIGHT
KASTLE
KASTLE SECURITY
KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. and Design
KASTLE SECURITY and Design
KASTLE SYSTEMS

KASTLE SECURITY SYSTEMS
and Design

VEPAC

REG. NO.

1,268.150
1.331.215
1.331.216
1.331.218
1.331.219

1.332.489

1.333.539

1,339.447

ISSUE DATE

February 21, 1984
April 16. 1985
April 16, 1985
April 16, 1985
April 16, 1985

April 23. 1985

April 30, 1985

June 4, 1985
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ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is 1501 Wilson
Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia, 22209, has adopted, used,
registered, or applied for registration of certain trademarks
and/or service marks (hereinafter "Marks") as identified on the
Schedule annexed hereto, and

WHEREAS, KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership
under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, whose address is
1501 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia, 22209, is desirous of
acguiring said Marks, the registrations thereof, the applications
therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said KASTLE
SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said
KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, all right, title and interest in, to and
under the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof and
applications therefor.

SYSTEMS will pay any costs, damages and attorney's fees
finally awarded against KSK in any action brought against KSK to
the extent that such action is based on a claim that the use of
any Marks assigned hereunder infringes a registered United States
trademark or service mark, to the extent such costs, damages and
attorney's fees are attributable to such claims, provided that
KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP notified KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. promptly in
writing of the claim and KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. is allowed to
participate fully in and, at its reguest and expense, conduct,

the defense of such claim and approve any settlement of such
claim.

The said KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. agrees to sign such other and
further documents as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate
the assignment made herein.

KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC.

By : C:x' ///iz;ig>%éi”1é£%7

A. Gene Samburg, Presid?ht
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MONWEALTH-OF—VIRGINIA) CITY OF WASHINGTON )
) ss:  DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA )

COUNTY—OF- ﬂR’LING‘IZN #s -

On this day of February, 1985, before me appeared A.
Gene Samburg, the person who signed this Assignment, who
acknowledged that he did so as his free act and deed on behalf of
Kastle Systems, Inc. and that he had the authority to act on
behalf of Kastle Systems, Inc.

_ﬂéf‘gjiijipﬂxy ' ;>/ Sé/
Ndtary Public 7 ;
MelIssa T. Jonesy Notary Publie

[ SEAL] washington, D. C.
My commission expires: éyfﬁ¢/§6?
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IT.

Federal Marks

OFFICE
KASTLE
KASTLE
KASTLE

KASTLE

SYSTEMS and Design

KNIGHT

SYSTEMS
SECURITY

SECURITY

KASTLE SECURITY
and Design

KASTLE SYSTEMS,
and Design

VEPAC

State Marks

KASTLE

KASTLE SECURITY
(California)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(California)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Colorado)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Colorado)
KASTLE (Colorado)
KASTLE (Florida)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Florida)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Florida)
KASTLE (Georgia)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Georgia)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Georgia)

INC.

(California)

Schedule

Reg.
Ser.
Ser.

Ser.

Ser.

Ser.

Ser.

Ser.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

of Marks
No. 1,268,150 Feb. 21,
No. 332,494 Oct. 15,
No. 332,495 Oct. 15,
No. 73/332,497 Oct. 15,
No. 406,115 Dec. 15,
No. 345,744 Jan. 15,
No. 345,626 Jan. 15,
No. 73/507,785° Nov. 8,
No. 17920 Nov. 1,
No. 17919 Nov. 1,
No. 17918 Nov. 1,
No. T24331 Jan. 3,
No. T25330 Jan. 3,
No. T25329 Jan. 3,
No. 930601 Oct. 11,
No. 930569 Oct. 10,
No. 930553 Oct. 7,
No. S-1153 Nov. 18,
No. S-836 Nov. 18,
No. S-824 Nov. 18,
TRADEMARK

1984
1981
1981

1981

1982

1982

1982

1984

1983

1983

1983

1984

1984
1984

1983

1983

1983

1983

1983

1983
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KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Illinois)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Illinois)

KASTLE (Illinois)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Kansas)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Kansas)

KASTLE (Kansas)
KASTLE (Louisiana)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Louisiana)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Louisiana)

KASTLE (Maryland)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Maryland)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Maryland)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Massachusetts)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Massachusetts)

KASTLE (Massachusetts)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Minnesota)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
{Minnesota)

KASTLE (Minnesota)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Missouri)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Missouxri)

KASTLE

KASTLE
(New

KASTLE
(New

KASTLE

(Missouri)

SYSTEMS
York)

SECURITY
York)

(New York)

Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. Nc.
Reg. Nc.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.
Reg. No.

53750

53749

53748

83-5-1134

83-5-1132

83-5-1131

34548

34547

34546

8815

8814

8809

7979

7978

7977

S-7734

S-7733

s-7732

Oct. 3,
Oct. 3,
Oct. 3,
Oct. 12,
Oct. 12,
Oct. 12,
Oct. 3,
Oct. 3,
Oct. 3,

1983

1983

1983

1983

1983
1983

1983,

1983

1983

Sept. 30, 1983

Sept. 30, 1983

Sept. 30, 1983

Nov. 21, 1983
Nov. 21, 1983
Nov. 21, 1983
Oct. 14, 1983
Oct. 14, 1983
Oct. 14, 1983
Oct. 11, 1983
Oct. 11, 1983
oct. 11, 1983
Nov. 28, 1983
Nov. 28, 1983
Nov. 28, 1983
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III.

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Ohio)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Ohio)

KASTLE (Ohio)

KASTLE (Pennsylvania)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Pennsylvania)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Pennsylvania)
KASTLE (Texas)

KASTLE SYSTEMS (Texas)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Texas)

KASTLE SYSTEMS,
(Virginia)

INC.
KASTLE
(Wisconsin)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Wisconsin)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Wisconsin)

Foreign Marks

KASTLE and Device
(Australia)
KASTLE (Canada)

KASTLE SYSTEMS
(Canada)

KASTLE SECURITY
(Canada)

KASTLE and Device
(New Zealand)

CORDED: 11/05/1999

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

Reg.
Reg.

Reg.

Reg.

App.

App.

App.

App.

App.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No .

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

F0336-1864

F0336-1860
F0336-1855

9926

9925

9924
42635
42634

42633

A 410191

506,930

506,929

506,931

153,278

Sept. 30, 1983
Sept. 30, 1983
Sept. 30, 1983
Oct. 13, 1983
Oct. 13, 1983
Oct. 13, 1983
Oct. 31, 19823
Oct. 31, 1983
Oct. 31, 1983
March 21, 1983
May 23, 1984
May 23, 1984
May 23, 1984
June 14, 1984
July 13, 1983
July 19, 1983
July 18, 1983
June 14, 1984
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