FORM PTO-1594 6661 9 0 AON

11/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000282 1268150

01 FE:481

08 FÜ: 488

40.00 OP

175.00 GP

11-09-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**EET** 

Attorney Docket No. 5954,0027 101196029 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies): Kastle Systems, Inc. KSK Limited Partnership Name: Address: 1501 Wilson Boulevard Individual(s) Association Arlington, VA 22209 General Partnership [] Limited Partnership Corporation [X] Individual(s) Association Other:\_ General Partnership [X]Limited Partnership Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Corporation Other: 3 Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Assignment Merger representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No Security Agreement [] Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No Execution Date: February 8, 1985 4 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule of Marks Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8 concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Douglas A. Rettew, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 320.00 Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only 1300 | Street, N.W. if fee is deficient Washington, D.C. 20005-3315 8. Deposit account number: 06-0916 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 🕏 Douglas A. Rettew Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dument

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 001986 FRAME: 0253

## SCHEDULE OF MARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
OFFICE KNIGHT	1,268.150	February 21, 1984
KASTLE	1,331.215	April 16, 1985
KASTLE SECURITY	1,331.216	April 16, 1985
KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. and Design	1,331.218	April 16, 1985
KASTLE SECURITY and Design	1,331.219	April 16, 1985
KASTLE SYSTEMS	1,332.489	April 23, 1985
KASTLE SECURITY SYSTEMS and Design	1,333,539	April 30, 1985
VEPAC	1,339.447	June 4, 1985

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC., whose address is 1501 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia, 22209, has adopted, used, registered, or applied for registration of certain trademarks and/or service marks (hereinafter "Marks") as identified on the Schedule annexed hereto, and

WHEREAS, KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a limited partnership under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, whose address is 1501 Wilson Boulevard, Arlington, Virginia, 22209, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, the registrations thereof, the applications therefor and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, all right, title and interest in, to and under the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof and applications therefor.

SYSTEMS will pay any costs, damages and attorney's fees finally awarded against KSK in any action brought against KSK to the extent that such action is based on a claim that the use of any Marks assigned hereunder infringes a registered United States trademark or service mark, to the extent such costs, damages and attorney's fees are attributable to such claims, provided that KSK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP notified KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. promptly in writing of the claim and KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. is allowed to participate fully in and, at its request and expense, conduct, the defense of such claim and approve any settlement of such claim.

The said KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. agrees to sign such other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the assignment made herein.

KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC.

A. Gene Samburg, President

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)

SS: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA)

On this day of February, 1985, before me appeared A.

Gene Samburg, the person who signed this Assignment, who acknowledged that he did so as his free act and deed on behalf of Kastle Systems, Inc. and that he had the authority to act on behalf of Kastle Systems, Inc.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

MelIssa T. Jones, Notary Public Mashington, D. C.

My commission expires: 1/3/90

## Schedule of Marks

ı.	Federal Marks		
	OFFICE KNIGHT	Reg. No. 1,268,150	Feb. 21, 1984
	KASTLE	Ser. No. 332,494	Oct. 15, 1981
	KASTLE SYSTEMS	Ser. No. 332,495	Oct. 15, 1981
	KASTLE SECURITY	Ser. No. 73/332,497	Oct. 15, 1981
	KASTLE SECURITY SYSTEMS and Design	Ser. No. 406,115	Dec. 15, 1982
	KASTLE SECURITY and Design	Ser. No. 345,744	Jan. 15, 1982
	KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. and Design	Ser. No. 345,626	Jan. 15, 1982
	VEPAC	Ser. No. 73/507,785	Nov. 8, 1984
II.			
	KASTLE (California)	Reg. No. 17920	Nov. 1, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (California)	Reg. No. 17919	Nov. 1, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (California)	Reg. No. 17918	Nov. 1, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Colorado)	Reg. No. T24331	Jan. 3, 1984
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Colorado)	Reg. No. T25330	Jan. 3, 1984
	KASTLE (Colorado)	Reg. No. T25329	Jan. 3, 1984
	KASTLE (Florida)	Reg. No. 930601	Oct. 11, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Florida)	Reg. No. 930569	Oct. 10, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Florida)	Reg. No. 930553	Oct. 7, 1983
	KASTLE (Georgia)	Reg. No. S-1153	Nov. 18, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Georgia)	Reg. No. S-836	Nov. 18, 1983
•	KASTLE SECURITY (Georgia)	Reg. No. S-824	Nov. 18, 1983

KASTLE SYSTEMS (Illinois)	Reg. No. 53750	Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Illinois)	Reg. No. 53749	Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE (Illinois)	Reg. No. 53748	Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Kansas)		Oct. 12, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Kansas)		Oct. 12, 1983
KASTLE (Kansas)	•	Oct. 12, 1983
KASTLE (Louisiana)		Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Louisiana)		Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Louisiana)		Oct. 3, 1983
KASTLE (Maryland)	Reg. No. 83-S-1134	Sept. 30, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Maryland)	Reg. Nc. 83-S-1132	Sept. 30, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Maryland)	Reg. No. 83-S-1131	Sept. 30, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Massachusetts)	Reg. No. 34548	Nov. 21, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Massachusetts)	Reg. No. 34547	Nov. 21, 1983
KASTLE (Massachusetts)	Reg. No. 34546	Nov. 21, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Minnesota)	Reg. No. 8815	Oct. 14, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Minnesota)	Reg. No. 8814	Oct. 14, 1983
KASTLE (Minnesota)	Reg. No. 8809	Oct. 14, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (Missouri)	Reg. No. 7979	Oct. 11, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (Missouri)	Reg. No. 7978	Oct. 11, 1983
KASTLE (Missouri)	Reg. No. 7977	Oct. 11, 1983
KASTLE SYSTEMS (New York)	Reg. No. S-7734	Nov. 28, 1983
KASTLE SECURITY (New York)	Reg. No. S-7733	Nov. 28, 1983
KASTLE (New York)	Reg. No. S-7732	Nov. 28, 1983

	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Ohio)	Reg. No.	F0336-1864	Sept. 30, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Ohio)	Reg. No.	F0336-1860	Sept. 30, 1983
	KASTLE (Ohio)	Reg. No.	F0336-1855	Sept. 30, 1983
	KASTLE (Pennsylvania)	Reg. No.	9926	Oct. 13, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Pennsylvania)	Reg. No.	9925	Oct. 13, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Pennsylvania)	Reg. No.	9924	Oct. 13, 1983
	KASTLE (Texas)	Reg. No.	42635	Oct. 31, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Texas)	Reg. No.	42634	Oct. 31, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Texas)	Reg. No.	42633	Oct. 31, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. (Virginia)			March 21, 1983
	KASTLE (Wisconsin)			May 23, 1984
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Wisconsin)			May 23, 1984
	KASTLE SECURITY (Wisconsin)			May 23, 1984
III.	Foreign Marks			
	KASTLE and Device (Australia)	App. No.	A 410191	June 14, 1984
	KASTLE (Canada)	App. No.	506,930	July 13, 1983
	KASTLE SYSTEMS (Canada)	App. No.	506,929	July 19, 1983
	KASTLE SECURITY (Canada)	App. No.	506,931	July 18, 1983
	KASTLE and Device (New Zealand)	App. No.	153,278	June 14, 1984

RECORDED: 11/05/1999